

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 380 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 335 OF 2015

Tahsildar @ Tasir Sitaram Yadav	...	Applicant
vs.		
The State of Maharashtra	...	Respondent

Mr.Omkar G. Nagvekar, Advocate for the applicant.
Ms. A.A.Mane, APP, for the State.

CORAM: SMT.SADHANA S.JADHAV,J.
DATE : 26th October, 2015.

P.C.

The learned counsel for the applicant submits that in fact the applicant had appeared before the Metropolitan Magistrate, 65th Court, Andheri, Mumbai. However, the learned Magistrate had not taken the applicant into custody since the writ issued by the appellate Court was not received by the Metropolitan Magistrate. In fact, the order dated 3.8.2015 by the appellate Court dismissing the appeal is sufficient to take him into custody. The learned appellate Court had cancelled the bail bonds on the same day. In the eventuality that the applicant appears before the Metropolitan Magistrate, he shall be taken into custody forthwith.

(SMT.SADHANA S.JADHAV, J.)