

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE – CRIMINAL

REVISION APPLICATION NO.380 OF 2015

WITH

APPLICATION NO.335 OF 2015

IN

REVISION APPLICATION NO.380 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's
order or Directions and
Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms Prabha Bhadadare i/b Mr. Omkar G. Nagwekar for
the Applicant.

Mr. Deepak Thakare, APP, for the Respondent -State.

CORAM: A.V. NIRGUDE, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 18, 2015

Despite the order of this Court dated 26-10-2015, the applicant did not surrender before the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, as directed. The learned counsel for the applicant is trying to tell me that because of holidays, etc., the applicant could not surrender, as directed. The submission is misleading and mischievous. The applicant ought to have surrendered, as directed by this Court, before the learned Magistrate. He is given last opportunity to do so. He shall surrender before the learned Magistrate tomorrow.

The Registry to forthwith send a copy of this order to the concerned Magistrate.

(A.V. NIRGUDE, J.)