

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 380 OF 2015

Tahsildar @ Tasir Sitaram Yadav ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Ms Prabha Bhadadare i/b Mr. Omkar Gopal Nagwekar
for the Applicant.
Mr. Deepak Thakre, A.P.P. for the State.

CORAM : A. V. NIRGUDE, J.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER, 2015.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 12-1-2016. Learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent-State.
2. The revision is admitted.

(A.V. NIRGUDE, J.)